TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc.		09/30/2010	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kizan International, Inc.
Street Address:	100 W. Hill Drive
City:	Brisbane
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94005
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1249915	LOUIS RAPHAEL
Registration Number:	1536484	LOUIS RAPHAEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-3141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x2348
Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	562360
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
Signature:	/jep/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004307 FRAME: 0984 \$65,00 1249915

900175385

Date:	11/01/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=11-1-10 CIT-Kizan-TM#page1.tif source=11-1-10 CIT-Kizan-TM#page2.tif source=11-1-10 CIT-Kizan-TM#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004307 FRAME: 0985

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS release of security interest in trademarks (the "Trademark Release") is made on this 30th day of September, 2010, by The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc., with respect to that certain Amended and Restated Factoring Agreement dated January 25, 2005, as amended, between Kizan International, Inc. (the "Assignor") and The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc. (the "Assignee");

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, on August 10, 2000, the Assignor and the Assignee executed a Grant of Security Interest in Patents, Trademarks and Licenses (the "Security Agreement"), which was recorded on August 21, 2000 at Reel 002135, Frame 0057, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, pursuant to which the Assignor granted the Assignee a lien in and security interest upon certain property of Assignor, including trademarks and/or trademark applications (the "Trademarks") of the Assignor more fully described in the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Assignee, at the request of the Assignor, has agreed to release its lien in and security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, the Assignee hereby releases, discharges and terminates its lien in and security interest upon the Trademarks, and transfers and conveys to the Assignor all of the Assignee's right, title and interest in the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has duly executed this Trademark Release on the day and year first above written.

THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC.

MICHAEL

Name:

Tille

179889v1

ACKNOWLEDGMENT BY ASSIGNEE

State of California
County of Los Angeles
U
On October 12, 2010 before me, Mariel P. Valencia Notary Public,
here insert name and title of the officer)
nere insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared Michael Rayker, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to
Middles to be the person(3) whose name(3) israte subscribed to the within institution and acknowledged to
ne that he/s he/the y executed the same in his/h er/the ir authorized capacity(ie s), and that by his/h er/the ir ignature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed
he instrument.
certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
rue and correct.
VITNESS my hand and official seal.
MARIEL P. VALENCIA
Commission # 1890498 Notary Public - California
signature named for Calmara (Seal) Notary Public - California 2 Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jun 18, 2014
My Comm. Expires Jun 18, 2014

179889v1

RECORDED: 11/01/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004307 FRAME: 0987